SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 (CC 7440-7444/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2008 in CMWP No. 14414/1990, CMWP No. 14434/1990, CMWP No. 14435/1990, CMWP No. 14367/1990 & CMWP No. 14436/1990 and dated 20/03/2009 in CMRA No. 271545/2008 in CMWP No. 14414/1990,

CMRA No. 271542/2008 in CMWP No. 14435/1990 , CMRA No. 271549/2008 in

CMWP No. 14434/1990, CMRA No. 271539/2008 in CMWP No. 14367/1990 & CMRA No. 271536/2008 in CMWP No. 14436/1990 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANT SEWAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-5 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv. Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv. Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well

as on the applications for condonation of delay.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing

or

as on the a

(A.D. Sharma) (A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master