SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).15698-15702/2009

RAM MOHAN & ORS.

SANT SEWAK & ORS

(With appln(s) for Date: 12/11/2009 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANT SEWAK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avnish Singh Yadav, Adv. Ms. Simita Pandit, adv. Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit Respondent

within four weeks.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 have been served but there is

no appearance.

List

List again on 4.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA) Registrar

rd