ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3663-3667/2010

RAM MOHAN (D) THR. LRS. & ANR ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANT SEWAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 10/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 30.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG